

12
CS DJ
995/22

STATE BANK OF INDIA
Vs.
ASHISH MITTAL

27.07.2023

Present : Sh.Arun Kumar , Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Summons issued to the defendant received back with
the report that the whereabouts of the defendant could not be
found. RC received back with the report that there is no such
person at that address. Let the address be verified/fresh address
be filed for **02.11.2023**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/27.07.2023