

7 CS DJ 995/22 STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs.
ASHISH MITTAL

24.09.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Tyagi, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

The defendant has been served with summons by way of publication in the newspaper "Rashtriya Sahara" on 01.09.2025.

The defendant has not appeared despite service by way of publication. Since the period for filing of written statement has not expired, renotify for filing of written statement.

List on 30.01.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
24.09.2025